
D.-5.

TableA.—Statementof
Allowances

for
the

Year
ended

31st
March,

1932.

2

On
Attainment
of

Retiring
Age
or

for

ir

Section
113.

Section
113.

Total
Retiring
and
other

Length
of
Service.

Medically
Unfit.

Widows..

Children.

Allowances.

Number.

Number.

Number.

Number.

—
Annual
Amount.

Annual
Amount.

at

Annua!
Amount.

M.

F.

Total.

M.

P.

Total.

M.

F.

Total.

M.

F.
Total.

Retiring
and
other

allowances—

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

Exiting
at

beginning
of
year

..

1,287

..1,287
250,344
8

1

327
..

327
34,569
7

7

523
16,213

0

0

182
215
397

10,322
0

0

1,796
738
2,534
311,448
15
8

Granted
dnrmg
yearat

retirement
645

1

646
124,281

1

0

113
..

113
16,426
11
0

48

1,488
0

0

32

30

62

1,612
0

0

790
79

869
143,807

12
0

t>.

j

.
'•

••
i'
932

1

1.933
374,625
9

1

440
..

440
50,995
18
7

571
17,701

0

0

214
245
459

11,934
0

0

2,586
817
3,403
455,256
7

8

Discontinued
during
year

..
62

..62

8,063
4

8

15

..

15

1,604
5

10

11

341
0

0

31

36

67

1,742
0

0

108
47

155

11,750
10
6

Existing
at
end
of

year

..
1,870
1

1,871
366,562
4

5

425..425
49,391
1'»
9

560
17,360
0

0

183
'

209
392

10,192
0

0

2,478
770
3,248
443,505
17
2

Particulars
of

Retiring
and
other
Allowances

discontinued
during
the
Year.

How
discontinued

—
I

By
death

..

..

..

|

62

..

62

8,063
4

8

15

15'

1,604
5

10

4

124
0

0

..

|

..
77

4

81

9,791
10
6

By
expiry

......7

217
0

0

31
j

36

67

1,742
0

0

31
43

74

1,959
0

0

Total

••

62

••
t>2

8,063
4

8

15..15

1,604
5

10

11

341
0

0

31

36

67
f

1,742
0

0

108
47

155
|f

11,750
10
6

Progress
of

Retiring
and
other
Allowances
since
establishment
of
the

Fund
to
31st
March,

1932.

Total
granted*

..

....
2,986
2

2,988
478,589
13
2

694
I

1

695
70,502
8

3

872
24,432
0

0

801
795

1,596
32,487
0

0

4,481
16706

151

606,011
1

5

Total
discontinued*

..

..

1,116
1

1,117
112,027

8

9

269
j

1

270
21,110
15
6

312
7.072
0

0

618
586

1,204
22,295
0

0

2,003
|

9002,903
162,505

4

3

Total
existing
at
31st
March,

1932..
1,870
1

1,871
366,562
4

5

425
..

425
49,391
12
9

1

560
17,360

0

0

183
209
392

10,192
0

0

2,478
:

7703,248
443,505
17
2

Less
amount

receivable
from
the
Working

Railways
Account

on
account
of
increased
payments
to
widows
and
children

..

....
..

....
.

22
376
0

0

£431,129
17
2

*

Total
allowances

granted
and

discontinued
include
200
widows
at
£18
only,
and
693

children
at
£13
only,
exeunt
prior
to
increase
ol

allowances.
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